North Carolina Balance of State CoC 2017 Project Priority Listing						
Rank	Applicant Name	Project Name	N/R	Туре	Budget	Running Total
1	North Carolina Coalition to End Homelessness	HMIS Renewal	R	HMIS	\$519,299	\$519,299
2	Homeward Bound of Western North Carolina, Inc.	Pathways to Permanent Housing Henderson County	R	PSH	\$181,231	\$700,530
3	Vaya Health	Vaya Health PSH Central Chronic	R	PSH	\$47,710	\$748,240
4	Homeward Bound of Western North Carolina, Inc.	Pathways to Permanent Housing Henderson County 3	R	PSH	\$48,651	\$796,891
5	Eastpointe Human Services	Eastpointe Shelter Plus Care Beacon Renewal 2017	R	PSH	\$60,174	\$857,065
6	Sandhills Community Action Program, Inc.	Project Homeward Bound Permanent Supportive Housing FY2017	R	PSH	\$3,873	\$860,938
7	Rockingham County Help For Homeless, Inc.	RCHH Permanent Supportive Housing Renewal Grant 2017	R	PSH	\$241,584	\$1,102,522
8	Vaya Health	Vaya Health PSH Western Combo	R	PSH	\$366,926	\$1,469,448
9	Vaya Health	Vaya Health PSH Central Combo	R	PSH	\$402,148	\$1,871,596
10	Cardinal Innovations PBH	PBH 2011 Shelter Plus Care Program	R	PSH	\$173,083	\$2,044,679
11	Eastpointe Human Services	Eastpointe Shelter Plus Care 3 - Renewal 2017	R	PSH	\$255,555	\$2,300,234
12	Community Link, Programs of Travelers Aid	Community Link- PRC-Permanent Supportive Housing- Renewal-2017	R	PSH	\$248,489	\$2,548,723
13	Trillium Health Resources	PSH #2	R	PSH	\$111,851	\$2,660,574
14	Trillium Health Resources	PSH #1	R	PSH	\$790,651	\$3,451,225
15	Housing Authority of the City of Greenville	Seeds of Change Renewal 2017	R	PSH	\$288,288	\$3,739,513
16	Eastpointe Human Services	Eastpointe Shelter Plus Care -Combined -Renewal 2017	R	PSH	\$175,979	\$3,915,492
17	Burlington Development Corporation	HOPE PSY FY 2017 Renewal App	R	PSH	\$78,821	\$3,994,313
18	Cardinal Innovations Alamance-Caswell	AC 1 Renewal 2016	R	PSH	\$277,786	\$4,272,099
19	Housing Authority of the City of Greenville	Project Hope Renewal 2017	R	PSH	\$417,236	\$4,689,335
20	Trillium Health Resources	PSH #3	R	PSH	\$94,107	\$4,783,442
21	Cardinal Innovations PBH	PBH 2012 Renewal PSH FY 2016	R	PSH	\$654,932	\$5,438,374
22	Cardinal Innovations Five County	Kerr Tar Renewal 2016	R	PSH	\$906,828	\$6,345,202
23	Housing Authority of the City of Greenville	Solid Ground Renewal 2017	R	PSH	\$65,206	\$6,410,408
24	Housing Authority of the City of Greenville	Project Stable Solutions 2017	R	PSH	\$59,759	\$6,470,167
25	Burlington Development Corporation	STEPS RRH Renewal Application FY 2017	R	RRH	\$58,348	\$6,528,515
26	Eastpointe Human Services	Eastpointe Shelter Plus Care Beacon II Renewal 2017	R	PSH	\$62,014	\$6,590,529
27	Eastpointe Human Services	Eastpointe Shelter Plus Care Southeast-Renewal 2017	R	PSH	\$144,606	\$6,735,135
28	Partners Behavioral Health Management-Northern	Partners Consolidated Renewal 2017	R	PSH	\$247,067	\$6,982,202
29	Surry Homeless and Affordable Housing Coalition	SHAHC PH Renewal 2017	R	PSH	\$112,108	\$7,094,310
30	Community Link, Programs of Travelers Aid	Community Link-PRC-Rapid Rehousing-Renewal-2017	R	RRH	\$323,953	\$7,418,263
31	Cardinal Innovations OPC	Chatham Person 1 Renewal 2016	R	PSH	\$119,121	\$7,537,384
32	North Carolina Coalition to End Homelessness	2017 BoS Coordinated Assessment SSO	N	SSO	\$159,767	\$7,697,151
33	The New Reidsville Housing Authority	2017 Reidsville HA Renewal for 2018-2019	R	PSH	\$74,491	\$7,771,642
Tier 2						
33	The New Reidsville Housing Authority	2017 Reidsville HA Renewal for 2018-2019	R	PSH	\$183,880	\$7,955,522
34	Rockingham County Help For Homeless, Inc.	RCHH Rapid Re-Housing Renewal Grant 2017	R	RRH	\$193,022	\$8,148,544
35	Volunteers of America of The Carolinas	VOAC Rapid Rehousing Program	N	RRH	\$189,616	\$8,338,160
36	Pitt County Planning	Pitt RRH 2017	N	RRH	\$110,000	\$8,448,160
37	Housing Authority of the City of Wilson	Wilson Housing Authority Homeless Housing Assistance	N	RRH	\$204,600	\$8,652,760